Subject: GLEN VIVIAN - REF:6336

Jacob : L e

From:  Ronaldb@boebroff.co.za \
Sent: 22 March 2006 05:47 PM ‘ ,

To: Jacob
Subject: Fw: GLEN VIVIAN - REF:9336

PLSE PRINT FOR THE FILE

- Original Message -~

From: Glen Vivian

To: rongldbh@bobrofi.co.za

Ce: 'The Vivians'

Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2006 5:38 PM

Dear Ronald,

| thank you most sincerely for your telephonic assistance today with régard to the above file reference, and
the advice given tefephonically. '

Listaed below are the confirmations and instructions discussed:

| hereby give my instruction to settle the above claim at best.

| hareby record and confirm that 1 understand your concetns about potential future medical
-conditions that might present due to the accident. '

1 currently feet that | am in gocd health and able to work normally.

! heraby absolve your practice from any future responsibility that potentially might present from the

motor vehicle accident on 19 February 2005.

(<}

o

]

=]

| appreciate your gesture of not charging additional fees {applicable where client does not follo\{f advice
given) and only charging the %rate set out in the contract signed at my consuliation with Anna (20% or
‘ 25%, i cannot recall which it was according to the contract | signad with Anna).

Yours faithfully,

Glen Vivian

No virns found ja this outgoing message.
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. "
‘. Darren Bobyofi

From: Glen {newzea!andsam@gmaii.com]
Sent; 02 August 2012 11:39 PM

To: Darren Bobroff: Mariangsta Venturi
Subject: Glen Vivian -Bank- Swift delails
Hi Darren and Maria,

Thank you again for the great work on the malter,

1)Please find attached my bank details, including swift details,

2)Could you please draft the letter that T discussed with you for my bankers, confirming thaf we
won a high court settiement on a mafter you were handling for me, including the approximate
Rand value and the expected settlement date, including that interest accrues from end September
2012,

3) Did you receive my Nedbank Credit card matter - email?

( 4) 1 look forward to catchiﬁg up before I depart SA on 15 Sept. I'm back in Jhb on 14 Sept.

J—\-}—--—'-—fS)-Pl%secouid-ygu.emaiLme- a bill of costs once we have all costs .

6)Is it ok if 1 forward the 4 Airline invoices once 'm back in NZ,
As I cannot get that info until I return there?

Many thanks again,
Glen Vivian

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:
Trom; "Nixon, Jill" <Jill.Nixon@@anz.com>
Date: 02 August 2012 7:11:43 AM SAST

To: <newzealandsam@gmail.com>
\ Subject: Swift details

Hi Glen,
ANZBNZ22 is the New _Zeaiand Swift code.

Your account number is; 010745-0127751-50

Account namesi The Vivian Family Trust
Address! 1908 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston Morth
Bank: ANZ Bank, Cnr The Square & Broadway Ave,

Palmerston North
Kind regards

3ill Mixon | ANZ | Business Manager | Business Banking

234 Ruahine Street, Palmerston Notth

Phone: 06 352 9221 | Mobile: 027 687 7809 | Fax: 06 355 5452

Free training and resources foy your business at the new ANZ Biz Hib!

03/08/2012 M



FILE NOTE BY MR R BOBROFF

Z

File Nu_mber:

9336

Client's Name:

MR G VIVIAN

Date:

22 MARCH 2006

NOTE

LONG TELEPHONIC CONSULTATION WITH MR VIVIAN IN NEW ZEALAND TO
INFORM HIM OF THE RAF'S OFFER TO SETTLE HIS CLAIM AT R45000. HE WANTS
TO ACCEPT THIS OFFER OR WHATEVER OTHER OFFER THE RAF MAKES AND

SAYS THAT HE HAS NO HEALTH PROBLEMS WHATSOEVER.

HE WANTS OUT.

| WARNED HIM OF THE RISKS OF A CONCUSSIVE INJURY CAUSING LATER
PROBLEMS AND THE NEED FOR HIM TO UNDERGO A MEDICO LEGAL
EXAMINATION BUT HE WAS ADAMANT THAT HE WANTED TO ACCEPT THE
R45,000 ON HIS BEHALF.

I'ASKED HIM TO SEND US AN EMAIL WITH INSTRUCTIONS TO SETTLE AT BEST
AND TO INDEMNIFY US.
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RONRLD BOBROFF & PARTHERS Dater 28/02/200¢

Per Telefax: 0i1 880 6764

Pacox 5 153 *Withent Prejudige?
_... DARRIENDS S I - , . - R . ,
Dear Sir/Madan
CLATHANT 1 VIVIAN, 6D
YOUR REF 1 GH/9336
OUR RERF t 1o/1714781 /0670

Without prejudiee or admission of liability and by way of an offer in full and finzl secclement
of the claimant's capital claim and comts, the RAF hereby offers the following

Past Hoapital/Medical Expenses R 7 277.55
Private Hospital R 320.00
Hedical Expenses R 6
Gengral Damages R 35 ¢00.00
SUB~TOTAY, h 42 277,58
Plus: Costs Contwibution including Disbursements R 3 000.00

Exgert Contribukion R 0.00
Attorney Contribution R 3 000.00
Alternatively, Tayed or agreed party and parxty costs un tha approprlats scale.
-« TOTAL R 45 277.55
A undertaking in terms of Section 17 {4} {a) of the Road Accident Fund Act, Act no %6 of 1956,

A discharge form will be aent to you on rocaipt of written confirmation that the offer is accepted.
This discharge form will be invalidated in the event of 4any alteratiens and/or amendments being
affected thereto after date of issue by the RAF.

If this offer of settlemsnt contains ah offer of a ¢ontribution in respect of party and paxty costs,
and you would prefar to submit a bill 6f cests, kindly indicabe this in your lettexr of acecsptance to
enable the RAF To qorredtly coimplete the discharge forwm.

. In the evont of either the capital or costs offerad exceeding R29 000,00, this offer is conditionsl
( \ en the claimant accepting structured payment sf the capital wnd/er costs,

A. CAPITAL

This offer is copditional on the slaimant aceepting structured paywent of the ocapital amount of
R4Z 277,55 in 2 installments, the first installment of Rr21 338,77 will be paid on the 28th day of
the month following receipt of the dischazge form signed by the claimant and subsequent equal
instaliment(s) of RZL 138.78 ¢ach will ba paid on the 28tk day of each successive month.

B. COSTB

i} In the event of the claimant accepting the cast contribution cffered, payment of ths
cost dontribution in the sum of R3 000.00 will be made on the ZBth of the
month follewing receipt of the digcharge form signed by the claimant.

i1} In the event of the clalwmant submitting a bill of cost, payment of the taxed or agread
party and party costs less than K235 000.00 will be peid on the 28th day of the month
following the settlement of the costs, alternatively the taxation of the bill,

The RAF will not be lizble to pay any intersst on the capital and/or cost amounts by reason of the
payient in installments,
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This offer remains open for acceéptance by tha elaimant for a perled of two months from the date of
its' imgue and Lf not accopted within that period, wiil automatically lapse end will only be

i FEiMb‘ated At rhe sole ale‘“7iotL‘lfﬁﬂBS—EﬁEwEQHEMEI--iIL..thefeV&nn_ot_aAclaim_bgcemingfpgeSBpihed e e e

within the aforesaid two mooth peried, the offer wiill only remain open for acceptance until the day
praceding the date on which the clalm becomes presvribed,

It this offer is purportedly acqepted op the srrength of the powar of attorney given by a alaimant
who hag dlad prior to such parported aoceptance, a valid settlement agrgsment will not come {nto
existencs, and any payment erroneously made by BAF in gterms of such putative gettlement agresment
¥ill be fully refundable to the RAF by the peraon or firm who so purperted Lo accapt this offer or
Lo whom 5uth payment was made.

By accepting this offer the olaimant will warrants that ha/she has fully disclosed to the RAP al)
£o8ts due any supplisr, and that where he/she is entitled to paymant under tha Occupational Injuriaes
and Digeases Act, that he/she fully informed the RAF of all payments received snd to be received,

On acceptance of the offer, kindly furnish the RAF with complete details as to the bank account inte
which all the pavments should be nadas.

ACCOUNT DETAILS:

Hame of Account Heldex i RONAED BOBROFF & PARTNERS
Branch ! 004305 STANDARD ROSEEANK JHB
Typa of hccount { CQ  CHEQUE ACCOUNT
Rocount Nunbeér t 001995049
Youra faithful
Fox CBIBE EYECUTH
AYRMDR HBILASE ayandenblraf.co.za (01112230188 6;1’



